results. The pro forma adjustments are based on information available at the time of this filing. Changes in the ultimate purchase price based on
future operating performance are not reflected in these pro forma financial statements.  The issuance of additional consideration will affect the
amount of goodwill ultimately recorded.

PF-1

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 20

PERFICIENT, INC.

INDEX TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page

Pro forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2004 PF-3
Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the three month period ended March 31, 2004 PF-4
Pro forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 PF-5

Notes to pro forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements PF-6

PF-2

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 21

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)

As of March 31, 2004

Perficient Genisys
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash $ 4,075,929 $ 230,033 $ (1,501,214) Note 2 $ 2,804,748
Accounts receivable, net 6,673,514 1,178,193 � 7,851,707
Other current assets 324,203 2,602 � 326,805
Total current assets 11,073,646 1,410,828 (1,501,214) 10,983,260
Property and equipment, net 619,964 75,289 � 695,253
Intangibles, net 11,643,834 � 8,861,150 Note 2 20,504,984
Other noncurrent assets 46,066 � � 46,066
Total assets $ 23,383,510 $ 1,486,117 $ 7,359,936 $ 32,229,563

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Accounts payable $ 372,319 $ 9,750 $ � $ 382,069
Current portion of note payable to related
party 310,559 � � 310,559
Other current liabilities 3,315,592 163,177 919,088 Note 2 4,397,857
Total current liabilities 3,998,470 172,927 919,088 5,090,485
Deferred tax liabilities � � 971,487 Note 2 971,487
Note payable to related party, net of current
portion 444,490 � � 444,490
Total liabilities 4,442,960 172,927 1,890,575 6,506,462
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock 15,213 873,163 (873,163) Note 3 15,213
Additional paid-in capital 78,618,401 � 6,782,551 Note 5 85,400,952
Deferred stock compensation (14,154) � � (14,154)
Stockholder notes receivable � (329,490) 329,490 Note 3 �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (64,106) � � (64,106)
Treasury stock � (1,200,000) 1,200,000 Note 3 �
Retained earnings (deficit) (59,614,804) 1,969,517 (1,969,517) Note 3 (59,614,804)
Total stockholders' equity 18,940,550 1,313,190 5,469,361 25,723,101
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 23,383,510 $ 1,486,117 $ 7,359,936 $ 32,229,563

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

PF-3

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 22

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 23

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2004

Perficient Genisys
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Services $ 6,663,786 $ 2,656,359 $ � $ 9,320,145
Software 1,330,476 � � 1,330,476
Reimbursed expenses 378,165 23,288 � 401,453
Total revenue 8,372,427 2,679,647 � 11,052,074

Cost of revenue
Project personnel costs 3,695,143 1,784,907 � 5,480,050
Software costs 1,153,353 � � 1,153,353
Reimbursable expenses 378,165 12,010 � 390,175
Other project related costs 110,273 � � 110,273
Cost of revenue 5,336,934 1,796,917 � 7,133,851

Gross margin 3,035,493 882,730 � 3,918,223

Selling, general and administrative 1,840,203 636,939 � 2,477,142
Stock compensation 12,468 � � 12,468
Depreciation 101,122 10,336 � 111,458
Intangibles amortization 50,001 � 51,875   Note 2 101,876
Income (loss) from operations 1,031,699 235,455 (51,875) 1,215,279

Interest income (expense), net (14,273) 9,213 � (5,060)
Other income 2,092 924 � 3,016
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,019,518 245,592 (51,875) 1,213,235

Provision for income taxes 399,000 � 73,749   Note 2 474,743
Net income (loss) $ 620,518 $ 245,592 $ (125,624) $ 738,492

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.04 $ (0.25) $ 0.05
Diluted $ 0.04 $ (0.07) $ 0.04

Shares used in computing net income
per share:
Basic 14,500,158 509,925 15,010,083
Diluted 17,634,229 1,687,439 19,321,668

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 24

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

PF-4

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 25

PERFICIENT, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Perficient Genisys
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Services $ 24,534,617 $ 9,520,474 $ � $ 34,055,091
Software 3,786,864 � � 3,786,864
Reimbursed expenses 1,870,441 42,032 � 1,912,473
Total revenue 30,191,922 9,562,506 � 39,754,428

Cost of revenue
Project personnel costs 13,411,762 5,521,638 18,933,400
Software costs 3,080,894 � � 3,080,894
Reimbursable expenses 1,870,441 45,690 � 1,916,131
Other project related costs 453,412 � � 453,412
Cost of revenue 18,816,509 5,567,328 � 24,383,837

Gross margin 11,375,413 3,995,178 � 15,370,591

Selling, general and
administrative 7,857,081 2,842,410 � 10,699,491
Stock compensation 135,927 � � 135,927
Depreciation 670,436 43,685 � 714,121
Intangibles amortization 610,421 � 407,500   Note 2 1,017,921
Income (loss) from operations 2,101,548 1,109,083 (407,500) 2,803,131

Acquisition related expenses � � �
Interest income (expense) (282,652) (3,755) � (286,407)
Other income (expense) (13,459) 1,468 � (11,991)
Income (loss) before income
taxes 1,805,437 1,106,796 (407,500) 2,504,733

Provision (benefit) for income
taxes 755,405 � 294,723   Note 2 1,050,128
Net income (loss) $ 1,050,032 $ 1,106,796 $ (702,223) $ 1,454,605

Accretion of dividends on
preferred stock (157,632) � (157,632)
Net income available to common
stockholders $ 892,400 $ 1,106,796 $ (702,223) $ 1,296,973

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 26

Net income available to common
stockholders per share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ (1.38) $ 0.11
Diluted $ 0.07 $ (0.42) $ 0.09

Shares used in computing net
income per share: income per
share:
Basic 10,818,417 509,925 11,328,342
Diluted 15,306,151 1,687,439 16,993,590

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

PF-5

Edgar Filing: PERFICIENT INC - Form 8-K/A

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 27

PERFICIENT, INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 � General

The Company has recorded total consideration of approximately $8.8 million, including approximately $0.5 million in transaction costs for the
Genisys Consulting, Inc. acquisition. This consideration has been allocated to the tangible and identifiable intangible assets acquired and